
96/496 Fionnphort - Craignure  

  Monday to Saturday from 31st March 2023 

Note: FSM FSNM     
Service: 496 496 496 496 96 96 

Fionnphort 0620 0710 0920 1120 1520 1745 
Bunessan 0632 0722 0932 1132 1532 1757 
Beach 0643 0733 0943 1143 1543 1808 
Pennyghael 0654 0744 0954 1154 1554 1819 
Kinloch Crossroads 0702 0752 1002 1202 1602 1827 
Ishriff 0713 0803 1013 1213 1613 1838 
Lochbuie Crossroads 0723 0813 1023 1223 1623 1848 
Lochdonhead, Rd End 0730 0820 1030 1230 1630 1855 
Craignure Ferry Term 0735 0825 1035 1235 1635 1900 

 
 

96/496 Craignure - Fionnphort  

  Monday to Saturday  

Note: FSM FSNM    
Service: 496 496 96 96 496 

Craignure Ferry Term 0455 0545 0830 1330 1700 
Lochdonhead, Rd End 0500 0550 0835 1335 1705 
Lochbuie Crossroads 0507 0757 0842 1342 1712 
Ishriff 0517 0607 0852 1352 1722 
Kinloch Crossroads 0528 0618 0903 1403 1733 
Pennyghael 0536 0626 0911 1411 1741 
Beach 0547 0637 0922 1422 1752 
Bunessan 0558 0648 0933 1433 1803 
Fionnphort 0610 0700 0945 1445 1815 

 

Codes: 

FSM Operates on the first schoolday Monday only of each 
week following Argyll & Bute School Holidays. 

FSNM 
Operates on the first schoolday, only if Not Monday 
following Argyll & Bute School Holidays. 

 



 

96/496 Fionnphort - Craignure  

Sunday 

Service: 496 96 96 
Fionnphort 0920 1520 1745 
Bunessan 0932 1532 1757 
Beach 0943 1543 1808 
Pennyghael 0954 1554 1819 
Kinloch Crossroads 1002 1602 1827 
Ishriff 1013 1613 1838 
Lochbuie Crossroads 1023 1623 1848 
Lochdonhead, Rd End 1030 1630 1855 
Craignure Ferry Term 1035 1635 1900 

 

96/496 Craignure - Fionnphort  

Sunday 
Service: 96 496 

Craignure Ferry Term 1330 1700 
Lochdonhead, Rd End 1335 1705 
Lochbuie Crossroads 1342 1712 
Ishriff 1352 1722 
Kinloch Crossroads 1403 1733 
Pennyghael 1411 1741 
Beach 1422 1752 
Bunessan 1433 1803 
Fionnphort 1445 1815 

 


